505478089 05/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5524893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRENCE FONG	08/28/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET, S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16461200

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248) 244-0163

**Email:** docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NNA2-5259-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE B. NESTI
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Nesti/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NNA25259B\_ExecutedAssgn\_Fong#page1.tif

PATENT 505478089 REEL: 049187 FRAME: 0364



# **Assignment to the Government**

	(by Government Employee)						
Title of Invention:	ADVANCED THREAT WARNING FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES						
Inventor(s):	LIAM PEDERSEN; MAARTEN SIERHUIS; HANS UTZ; MAURO DELLA PENNA; TERRENCE FONG; MARK ALLAN; MARIA BUALAT; ERIC SCHAFER						
NASA Case No.:	ARC-17830-1	Application No.*:	PCT/US17/64821	Filing Date*:	December 6, 2017		
			dersigned inventor(s) an ational Aeronautics and				
WHEREAS, the making	g of this Assignment a	nd Agreement is in acco	rdance with 37 CFR Part	501; and			
WHEREAS, the unders	• , ,	(have) executed, on the	date(s) indicated below,	an application for U	nited States		
Assign to the Governitories and possessions	vernment my (our) full ions, and my (our) ent	and exclusive right in an	ent, the undersigned her d to said invention within t in and to said applicatio sue therefrom.	the United States of			
CFR 501.9(d), including chooses not to file an a 501.9(d), and such right the invention with power	g rights of priority unde application in any foreints ats will be subject to the er to grant licenses for	er the International Conv gn country, I (we) may re e reservation to the Gove	reign rights in and to said ention of Paris (1883), as equest rights in that cour ernment of a nonexclusi ses. The terms of such re	s amended. If the G ntry, in accordance v ve, irrevocable, roya	Government with 37 CFR alty-free license in		
	manner with the Gove		ocument for, (b) to deliver the Government to prote				
*4. Authorize and red required.	quest the attorneys of	record in the application	to insert the application	number and filing da	ate above when		
(Signature of inventor) Terrence FONG (Inventor's Typed Name	Fong	NASA An	08/28/2018 ate Assignment Executed nes Research Center, I dress - Including Country	M/S 269-1, Moffe	cation Executed) ett Field, CA 94035		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	, 3	,	,			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Da	ate Assignment Executed	d) (Date Applic	cation Executed)		
Maria BUALAT			nes Research Center, I	*	ett Field, CA 94035		
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country	·)			
(Signature of Inventor)		(D	ate Assignment Execute	d) (Date Applio	cation Executed)		

**NASA Form 430** 12/00 (1.1)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

**PATENT REEL: 049187 FRAME: 0365** 

**RECORDED: 05/15/2019** 

(Inventor's Typed Name)